04 - 1	16 - 2003 Attorney Docket No. 8001-11			
1,1,2,2	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
•	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Masashi FUJIMOTO	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC Electronics Corporation			
Y · 8 · 6 3 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y is No	Address: 1753 Shimonumabe Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki Kanagawa Japan 211-8668			
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: April 4, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10408317 stocument is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 4, 2003				
his document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).	•			
A. Patent Application No(s).	execution date of the application is: April 4, 2003			
A. Patent Application No(s).	e execution date of the application is: April 4, 2003 B. Patent No(s).			
A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents			
A. Patent Application No(s). Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by			

Y&T April 8, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	MASASHI FUJI	мото
		of Kanagawa,	Japan
			vements in TH A DUAL DAMASCENE PROCESS
to wh	ich	(I/we have made—or	am/are about to make)
P: tent	of the United Sta	tes of America;	
	AND WHEREAS,	NEC Electr	conics Corporation, 1753 Shimonumabe,
	Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki, Kanag	gawa 211-8668, Japan is
c∈siro∪	us of acquiring an	n interest therein and	in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United	States;		
	NOW THEREFOR	RE, be it known by a	ll whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
			One Dollars (\$_1.00)
to _me	in hand paid	l, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledgedthe said_ASSIGNOR
have a	_	set over, and by these NEC Electronics	presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
			right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
•	y set forth and des		mo / 4h
ab e			me on the4th day of _April, 2003
			y of, Serial No
	-		efor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
			NEC_Electronics_Corporation
fc •	their own us	e and behoof, and for $_{-}$	their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
fe• wl	hich said Letters	Patent are granted, as	s fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
_me	had this assi	ignment and sale not be	en made.
	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,I_ he	ereunto setmy hand and affixmy_ seal a
Kar	nagawa, Japan	this4th	day ofApril, A.D. 2003
			Mazashi Fujimoto
			(Inventor's full Signature) MASASHI FUJIMOTO
Witn	ess:		
	titashi ,	/ Chai	
1	1/8/	Day of the second	

PATENT

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. RECORDED: 04/08/2003 REEL: 013952 FRAME: 0595